S« A_ Prize Money Bridge Tournament
2013

Tivoli Garden Resort Hotel, New Delhi
8" - 11" August 2013
(Sponsor: HCL Corporation Ltd.)

‘Under the auspices of Bridge Federation of India
Daily Bulletin

Editors: T.C. Pant Bulletin No. 2: Friday, 9" Aug 2013

“TEXAN ACES"” leads in the GOLD &
“AMITABH VERMA" leads in the SILVER
after 6 Rounds of Team of Four Event

The 11™ edition of the HCL Tournament started yesterday with a total of 77 teams participating in
the Team of Four event, which was played as two different events - GOLD & SILVER. 40 teams
participating in the GOLD event for the “Naresh Tandan Trophy” and 37 teams participated in
the SILVER event.

Formidables, Dhampur Sugar Mills, Texan Aces, Shree Cement, Poddar Developers, Hemant K.
Jalan, Azure & Sunil Machhar are some of the top Indian teams participating.

At the end of first day (after 6 rounds), TEXAN ACES, comprising of G. Venkatesh (Captain),
Keyzad Anklesaria, P Sridhar, S Sunderram, J M Shah & Swarnendu Banerji lead the
GOLD event with 84.04 VPs. AYAN’S (Nirmal Jain - Captain, Sanjay Sodhi, Ayan Mandal,
Rajeeva Parasar) are second with 83.08 VPs. Almost Famous (80.17), Dhampur Sugar Mills
(79.90), Sunil Machhar (79.11), BMAL (77.92), ALPHA (72.27) & Gladiators (70.77) are holding
the 3™ to 8" place in the event.

In the SILVER event, AMITABH VERMA (S P Sinha - Captain, Rohit Mishra, J Kumar, K
Singh, Upendra Prasad, Ratnesh Kumar) leads with 119 VPs followed by Rahara Card Club &
Green Tops with 111 VPs sharing the 2" position. Fascination (109), LOTUS (107), TASHERDESH
(105), Sarthak Behura (104) and Constellation (103) occupying the 4™ to 8" positions.

Today it is going to be far more competitive as teams lagging behind will try to catch up for the
Quarter Final berths. There will be 2 more rounds before the Quarter Finalists are identified.

The top 8 teams will qualify for the 3*12 board quarter-finals to be played today in the afternoon.
It will be shown live on BBO.

The OPEN PAIRS event starts today evening with Elimination-1 round of 3 sessions. 2 Sessions
will be played today and the last session will be played tomorrow morning. Considering the large
participation in the Teams event, a real large number of entries are expected in the Pair event
also.

Please don’t forget to join for Cocktails & Dinner at 2000 Hrs. today at the venue itself.

INVITATION
AWl participants are cordially invited for CocRtails T Dinner (Hosted by

HCL) today at 2000 Hrs. at the venue.
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ROUND-BY-ROUND SCORE -TEAM OF FOUR - GOLD EVENT

ROUND-1
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 | 1 KDI MORADABAD 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 15-15 | 10.00 10.00
2 3 ALPHA 4 CHAKRADEO 16-1 14.80 5.20
3 5 RANJAN CHATTERJEE'S 6 6 SHEKHAR BANERJEE'S IV 6-40 1.56 18.44
4 | 7 BANGUR CEMENT 8 FIRM 16-17 | 9.6110.39
5 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 10 ARUN JAIN 18-9 13.14 6.86
6 | 11 AYANS 12 TODIS IV 15-18 | 8.8611.14
7 13 ARISTOS 14 SHREE CEMENT 5-22 4.7115.29
8 | 15AZURE 16 MOHIT MEHTA 6-42 1.2918.71
9 | 17 ATHAS 18 TEXAN ACES 3-30 2.6617.34
10 | 19 GLADIATORS 20 HEMANT JALAN 3-30 2.6617.34
11 | 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 22 DR SANGHI 22-0 | 16.39 3.61
12 | 23 NAVNEET 24 KOSMOS 14-38 | 3.2216.78
13 | 25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY | 26 AHMC 3-27 3.2216.78
14 | 27 HYBRID 28 FORMIDABLES 18-8 | 13.43 6.57
15 | 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 30 CHAMPIONS 37-31 | 12.18 7.82
16 | 31 MALANI 32 GUPTA'S BANGALORE 22-5 | 15.29 4.71
17 | 33 ANDREY 34 DELHI DIAMONDS 14-24 6.5713.43
18 | 35INDIAN LADIES TEAM 36 SANJIBS IV 7-24 | 4.7115.29
19 | 37ARDass IV 38 MANGO 11-22 | 6.2813.72
20 | 39 GAUTAM BASUS IV 40 BMAL 19-48 2.3217.68
ROUND-2
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 16 MOHIT MEHTA 6 SHEKHAR BANERJEE'S IV 19-0 15.75 4.25
2 40 BMAL 18 TEXAN ACES 20-7 14.28 5.72
3 20 HEMANT JALAN 26 AHMC 8-13 8.1511.85
4 | 24 KOSMOS 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 5-42 1.16 18.84
5 14 SHREE CEMENT 31 MALANI 19-30 6.28 13.72
6 | 36 SANJIBS IV 3 ALPHA 2-23 3.8216.18
7 | 38 MANGO 27 HYBRID 9-21 6.00 14.00
8 | 34 DELHI DIAMONDS 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 2-20 | 4.4815.52
9 | 12TODIS IV 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 4-10 7.8212.18
10 | 8 FIRM 1 KDI MORADABAD 23-12 | 13.72 6.28
11 | 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 7 BANGUR CEMENT 8-12 8.5011.50
12 | 30 CHAMPIONS 11 AYANS 1-27 2.8417.16
13 | 10 ARUNJAIN 33 ANDREY 10-14 | 8.5011.50
14 | 28 FORMIDABLES 37 AR Dass IV 14-14 | 10.00 10.00
15 | 4 CHAKRADEO 35 INDIAN LADIES TEAM 31-2 17.68 2.32
16 | 32 GUPTA'S BANGALORE 13 ARISTOS 3-24 3.8216.18
17 | 22 DR SANGHI 23 NAVNEET 27-4 | 16.59 3.41
18 | 25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY | 17 ATHAS 5-28 3.4116.59
19 | 19 GLADIATORS 39 GAUTAM BASUS IV 26-3 | 16.59 3.41
20 | 5 RANJAN CHATTERIJEE'S 6 15 AZURE 13-18 | 8.1511.85
ROUND-3
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 16 MOHIT MEHTA 47-12 | 18.58 1.42
2 | 40BMAL 3 ALPHA 31-26 | 11.85 8.15
3 31 MALANI 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 20-20 | 10.00 10.00
4 | 26 AHMC 27 HYBRID 35-33 | 10.77 9.23
5 11 AYAN'S 20 HEMANT JALAN 50-20 | 17.84 2.16
6 | 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 8 FIRM 18-13 | 11.85 8.15
7 | 18 TEXAN ACES 4 CHAKRADEO 20-24 | 8.5011.50
8 6 SHEKHAR BANERJEE'S IV 14 SHREE CEMENT 16-23 7.4912.51
9 | 7 BANGUR CEMENT 13 ARISTOS 47-13 | 18.44 1.56
10 | 22 DR SANGHI 38 MANGO 29-10 | 15.75 4.25
11 | 17 ATHA'S 19 GLADIATORS 3-45 0.56 19.44
12 | 36 SANJIB'S IV 12 TODI'S IV 6-33 2.6617.34
13 | 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 33 ANDREY 28-20 | 12.83 7.17
14 | 24 KOSMOS 34 DELHI DIAMONDS 25-15 | 13.43 6.57
15 | 28 FORMIDABLES 1 KDI MORADABAD 29-27 | 10.77 9.23
16 | 37ARDas's IV 10 ARUN JAIN 28-17 | 13.72 6.28
17 | 15 AZURE 30 CHAMPIONS 31-15 | 15.05 4.95
18 | 32 GUPTA'S BANGALORE 5 RANJAN CHATTERIEE'S 6 35-31 | 11.50 8.50
19 | 35INDIAN LADIES TEAM 23 NAVNEET 29-2 | 17.34 2.66
20 | 39 GAUTAM BASU'S IV 25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY | 7-10 8.8611.14
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ROUND-BY-ROUND SCORE -TEAM OF FOUR - GOLD EVENT Contd..

ROUND-4
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 11 AYAN'S 15-6 13.14 6.86
2 40 BMAL 7 BANGUR CEMENT 28-9 15.75 4.25
3 26 AHMC 3 ALPHA 28-18 | 13.43 6.57
4 31 MALANI 19 GLADIATORS 13-20 7.4912.51
5 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 27 HYBRID 29-14 | 14.80 5.20
6 12 TODI'S IV 22 DR SANGHI 8-8 10.00 10.00
7 16 MOHIT MEHTA 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 37-36 | 10.39 9.61
8 4 CHAKRADEO 14 SHREE CEMENT 21-26 8.1511.85
9 8 FIRM 18 TEXAN ACES 19-33 5.46 14.54
10 | 24 KOSMOS 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 33-26 | 12.51 7.49
11 | 6 SHEKHAR BANERJEE'S IV 37 ARDas's IV 10-28 4.48 15.52
12 | 20 HEMANT JALAN 15 AZURE 21-32 6.28 13.72
13 | 33 ANDREY 28 FORMIDABLES 9-51 0.5619.44
14 | 1 KDI MORADABAD 34 DELHI DIAMONDS 19-8 13.72 6.28
15 | 38 MANGO 35 INDIAN LADIES TEAM 17-4 14.28 5.72
16 | 13 ARISTOS 36 SANJIB'S IV 15-25 6.57 13.43
17 | 10 ARUNJAIN 32 GUPTA'S BANGALORE 41-12 | 17.68 2.32
18 | 17 ATHA'S 5 RANJAN CHATTERIJEE'S 6 26-2 16.78 3.22
19 | 30 CHAMPIONS 25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY | 16-12 | 11.50 8.50
20 | 23 NAVNEET 39 GAUTAM BASU'S IV 5-38 1.7018.30
ROUND-5
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 40 BMAL 28-42 5.46 14.54
2 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 26 AHMC 22-13 | 13.14 6.86
3 19 GLADIATORS 11 AYAN'S 13-34 3.8216.18
4 28 FORMIDABLES 31 MALANI 13-10 | 11.14 8.86
5 12 TODI'S IV 16 MOHIT MEHTA 11-45 1.5618.44
6 18 TEXAN ACES 22 DR SANGHI 44-7 18.84 1.16
7 14 SHREE CEMENT 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 16-31 5.20 14.80
8 3 ALPHA 37 ARDas's IV 21-31 6.5713.43
9 7 BANGUR CEMENT 24 KOSMOS 22-21 | 10.39 9.61
10 | 4 CHAKRADEO 15 AZURE 15-22 7.4912.51
11 | 27 HYBRID 10 ARUN JAIN 26-20 | 12.18 7.82
12 | 1 KDI MORADABAD 38 MANGO 19-31 6.00 14.00
13 | 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 8 FIRM 6-47 0.6719.33
14 | 36 SANJIB'S IV 17 ATHA'S 17-31 5.46 14.54
15 | 6 SHEKHAR BANERJEE'S IV 20 HEMANT JALAN 8-41 1.7018.30
16 | 34 DELHI DIAMONDS 39 GAUTAM BASU'S IV 14-1 14.28 5.72
17 | 35INDIAN LADIES TEAM 13 ARISTOS 23-20 | 11.14 8.86
18 | 30 CHAMPIONS 33 ANDREY 39-22 | 15.29 4.71
19 | 25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY | 32 GUPTA'S BANGALORE 40-19 | 16.18 3.82
20 | 5 RANJAN CHATTERIJEE'S 6 23 NAVNEET 44-13 18.00 2.00
ROUND-6
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 11 AYAN'S 40 BMAL 27-6 16.18 3.82
2 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 23-16 | 12.51 7.49
3 18 TEXAN ACES 16 MOHIT MEHTA 59-20 | 19.10 0.90
4 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 26 AHMC 51-8 19.55 0.45
5 37 AR Das's IV 8 FIRM 21-25 8.5011.50
6 28 FORMIDABLES 19 GLADIATORS 11-30 4.2515.75
7 15 AZURE 31 MALANI 37-21 | 15.05 4.95
8 27 HYBRID 7 BANGUR CEMENT 6-18 6.00 14.00
9 3 ALPHA 24 KOSMOS 68-8 20.00 0.00
10 | 38 MANGO 20 HEMANT JALAN 29-18 | 13.72 6.28
11 | 14 SHREE CEMENT 17 ATHA'S 25-3 16.39 3.61
12 | 4 CHAKRADEO 12 TODI'S IV 24-26 | 9.2310.77
13 | 10 ARUNJAIN 22 DR SANGHI 3-18 5.20 14.80
14 | 1 KDI MORADABAD 25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY 8-25 4.7115.29
15 | 34 DELHI DIAMONDS 30 CHAMPIONS 48-7 19.33 0.67
16 | 35INDIAN LADIES TEAM 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 3-38 1.4218.58
17 | 36 SANJIB'S IV 5 RANJAN CHATTERIJEE'S 6 34-11 | 16.59 3.41
18 | 39 GAUTAM BASU'S IV 13 ARISTOS 14-22 7.17 12.83
19 | 33 ANDREY 6 SHEKHAR BANERJEE'S IV 31-19 | 14.00 6.00
20 | 32 GUPTA'S BANGALORE 23 NAVNEET 45-3 19.44 0.56
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ROUND-BY-ROUND SCORE -TEAM OF FOUR - SILVER EVENT
ROUND-1
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR 24-28 | 14.00 16.00
2 3 NBA 4 SHAM SHARMA 12-20 | 13.0017.00
3 5 DHARNI 6 ACLA 17-33 | 10.00 20.00
4 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOCIATION | 8 LOTUS 16-15 | 15.00 15.00
5 9 SSCPATNA 10 ABHITABH VERMA 12-44 | 6.00 24.00
6 11 SERVER POLICE 12 URMIL 7-20 | 11.0019.00
7 13 ADI 14 INDUS 31-1 | 24.00 6.00
8 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 16 PURI 26-13 | 19.0011.00
9 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 18 INVINCIBLES 27-27 | 15.0015.00
10 | 19 THE COMBINATION 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 30-30 | 15.0015.00
11 | 21 TASHERDESH 22 CONSTELLATION 13-27 | 11.00 19.00
12 | 23 VIBRANTS 24 GREEN TOPS 13-19 | 14.00 16.00
13 | 25 PAL 26 AMBITIOUS 25-10 | 19.0011.00
14 | 27 RUKMA 28 OMEGA 12-38 | 7.00 23.00
15 | 29 NUTS & BOLTS 30 VYAS JAIPUR 14-4 | 18.0012.00
16 | 31 OZONE 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 30-16 | 19.0011.00
17 | 33 FASCINATION 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 11-7 | 16.0014.00
18 | 35 OASIS 36 PROMILA SARAF 12-13 | 15.00 15.00
19 | 37CscCll Bye 18.00
ROUND-2
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 10 AMITABH VERMA 13 ADI 23-6 | 20.0010.00
2 28 OMEGA 6 ACLA 16-11 | 16.00 14.00
3 12 URMIL 25 PAL 23-23 | 15.0015.00
4 22 CONSTELLATION 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 25-23 | 16.00 14.00
5 37 CSCll 29 NUTS & BOLTS 15-25 | 12.00 18.00
6 4 SHAM SHARMA 33 FASCINATION 1-30 | 7.0023.00
7 24 GREEN TOPS 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR 29-20 | 17.0013.00
8 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 36 PROMILA SARAF 25-4 | 21.00 9.00
9 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOCIATION | 32-1 | 24.00 6.00
10 | 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 19 THE COMBINATION 14-15 | 15.00 15.00
11 | 18 INVINCIBLES 8 LOTUS 2-23 | 9.00 21.00
12 | 35 OASIS 31 OZONE 4-16 | 12.00 18.00
13 | 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 23 VIBRANTS 18-30 | 12.00 18.00
14 | 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 3 NBA 42-0 | 25.00 3.00
15 | 30 VYAS JAIPUR 16 PURI 1-19 10.00 20.00
16 | 26 AMBITIOUS 21 TASHERDESH 7-16 13.0017.00
17 | 11 SERVER POLICE 5 DHARNI 14-46 | 6.00 24.00
18 | 27 RUKMA 9 SSCPATNA 25-13 | 18.0012.00
19 | 14 INDUS Bye 18.00
ROUND-3
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 10 AMITABH VERMA 33 FASCINATION 34-34 | 15.0015.00
2 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 28 OMEGA 54-5 | 25.00 2.00
3 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 31 OZONE 59-16 | 25.00 3.00
4 8 LOTUS 29 NUTS & BOLTS 49-1 | 25.00 2.00
5 22 CONSTELLATION 13 ADI 19-13 | 16.00 14.00
6 25 PAL 5 DHARNI 30-29 | 15.0015.00
7 6 ACLA 12 URMIL 18-19 | 15.00 15.00
8 24 GREEN TOPS 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 36-4 | 24.00 6.00
9 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 23 VIBRANTS 5-41 5.00 25.00
10 | 16 PURI 19 THE COMBINATION 11-71 | 0.00 25.00
11 | 37CSCll 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 35-37 | 14.00 16.00
12 | 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR 21 TASHERDESH 18-34 | 10.00 20.00
13 | 35 OASIS 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 24-41 | 10.00 20.00
14 | 18 INVINCIBLES 27 RUKMA 12-24 | 12.00 18.00
15 | 36 PROMILA SARAF 4 SHAM SHARMA 6-32 | 7.00 23.00
16 | 14 INDUS 26 AMBITIOUS 10-31 | 9.00 21.00
17 | 30 VYAS JAIPUR 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOCIATION | 22-36 | 11.0019.00
18 | 9 SSCPATNA 11 SERVER POLICE 45-17 | 23.00 7.00
19 | Bye 3 NBA 18.00
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ROUND-BY-ROUND SCORE -TEAM OF FOUR - SILVER EVENT Contd..
ROUND-4
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 8-3 16.00 14.00
2 8 LOTUS 10 AMITABH VERMA 14-32 | 10.00 20.00
3 19 THE COMBINATION 24 GREEN TOPS 26-20 | 16.00 14.00
4 23 VIBRANTS 33 FASCINATION 32-29 | 16.00 14.00
5 12 URMIL 22 CONSTELLATION 22-11 | 18.0012.00
6 6 ACLA 25 PAL 28-28 | 15.00 15.00
7 5 DHARNI 21 TASHERDESH 32-16 | 20.00 10.00
8 13 ADI 4 SHAM SHARMA 24-8 | 20.00 10.00
9 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 22-16 | 16.00 14.00
10 | 26 AMBITIOUS 37 CsCll 28-8 | 21.00 9.00
11 | 31 OZONE 27 RUKMA 28-2 | 23.00 7.00
12 | 28 OMEGA 9 SSCPATNA 5-27 | 8.0022.00
13 | 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOCI ATION 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR | 16-3 | 19.00 11.00
14 | 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 29 NUTS & BOLTS 31-13 | 20.00 10.00
15 | 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 35 OASIS 25-13 | 18.0012.00
16 | 3 NBA 18 INVINCIBLES 19-34 | 11.00 19.00
17 | 14 INDUS 30 VYAS JAIPUR 27-34 | 13.0017.00
18 | 16 PURI 36 PROMILA SARAF 17-26 | 13.00 17.00
19 | Bye 11 SERVER POLICE 18.00
ROUND-5
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 10 AMITABH VERMA 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 34-13 | 21.00 9.00
2 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 23 VIBRANTS 32-7 | 22.00 8.00
3 8 LOTUS 19 THE COMBINATION 35-13 | 22.00 8.00
4 24 GREEN TOPS 5 DHARNI 43-19 | 22.00 8.00
5 33 FASCINATION 13 ADI 47-2 | 25.00 3.00
6 12 URMIL 26 AMBITIOUS 21-28 | 13.0017.00
7 25 PAL 22 CONSTELLATION 22-31 | 12.0017.00
8 6 ACLA 31 OZONE 13-32 | 9.0021.00
9 9 SSCPATNA 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 0-47 | 2.00 25.00
10 | 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 7-42 | 5.0025.00
11 | 21 TASHERDESH 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOCIATION 42-20 | 22.00 8.00
12 | 4 SHAM SHARMA 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 5-3 16.00 14.00
13 | 18 INVINCIBLES 37 CSCll 12-39 | 7.00 23.00
14 | 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR 27 RUKMA 8-17 | 13.00 17.00
15 | 30 VYAS JAIPUR 28 OMEGA 5-50 | 3.0025.00
16 | 29 NUTS & BOLTS 35 OASIS 30-13 | 20.00 10.00
17 | 36 PROMILA SARAF 14 INDUS 70-12 | 25.00 0.00
18 | 3 NBA 11 SERVER POLICE 35-10 | 22.00 8.00
19 | Bye 16 PURI 18.00
ROUND-6
Thl Home Team (NS in OR) Away Team (NS in CR) IMP Score
1 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 10 AMITABH VERMA 19-34 | 11.00 19.00
2 33 FASCINATION 8 LOTUS 23-21 | 16.00 14.00
3 24 GREEN TOPS 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 27-15 | 18.0012.00
4 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 36-18 | 20.00 10.00
5 31 OZONE 26 AMBITIOUS 8-23 | 11.00 19.00
6 23 VIBRANTS 22 CONSTELLATION 17-45 | 7.00 23.00
7 21 TASHERDESH 12 URMIL 41-6 | 25.00 5.00
8 19 THE COMBINATION 5 DHARNI 20-11 | 17.00 13.00
9 37 CSClI 25 PAL 33-30 | 16.00 14.00
10 | 28 OMEGA 36 PROMILA SARAF 35-15 | 21.00 9.00
11 | 4 SHAM SHARMA 6 ACLA 10-24 | 11.00 19.00
12 | 13 ADI 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 16-21 | 14.00 16.00
13 | 29 NUTS & BOLTS 27 RUKMA 40-19 | 21.00 9.00
14 | 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOCIATION | 3 NBA 29-31 | 14.00 16.00
15 | 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 9 SSCPATNA 42-26 | 20.00 10.00
16 | 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR 18 INVINCIBLES 17-18 | 15.00 15.00
17 | 16 PURI 35 OASIS 33-18 | 19.00 11.00
18 | 11 SERVER POLICE 14 INDUS 42-22 | 21.00 9.00
19 | Bye 30 VYAS JAIPUR 18.00
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POSITIONS AFTER 6-ROUNDS

POSITIONS AFTER 6-ROUNDS

GOLD EVENT SILVER EVENT
Rank | TM# Team Name Score Rank | TM # | Team Name Score

1 18 | TEXAN ACES 84.04 1 10 AMITABH VERMA 119
2 11 | AYAN'S 83.08 2 20 RAHARA CARD CLUB 111
3 29 | ALMOST FAMOUS 80.17 2 24 GREEN TOPS 111
4 21 DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS 79.90 4 33 FASCINATION 109
5 9 SUNIL MACHHAR 79.11 5 8 LOTUS 107
6 40 | BMAL 77.92 6 21 TASHERDESH 105
7 3 ALPHA 72.27 7 15 SARTHAK BEHURIA 104
8 19 | GLADIATORS 70.77 8 22 CONSTELLATION 103
9 15 | AZURE 69.47 9 26 AMBITIOUS 102
10 8 FIRM 68.55 10 34 ARNAB KOLKATA 101
11 7 BANGUR CEMENT 68.19 11 17 CENTRAL SECTT CLUB 97
12 14 | SHREE CEMENT 67.52 12 19 THE COMBINATION 96
13 37 | ARDas's1V 67.45 13 28 OMEGA 95
14 38 | MANGO 65.97 13 31 OZONE 95
15 16 | MOHIT MEHTA 65.61 15 6 ACLA 92
16 34 | DELHI DIAMONDS 64.37 15 37 CSC 11 92
17 28 | FORMIDABLES 62.17 17 5 DHARNI 20
18 22 | DR SANGHI 61.91 17 25 PAL 90
19 31 MALANI 60.31 19 29 NUTS & BOLTS 89
20 26 | AHMC 60.14 20 23 VIBRANTS 88
21 27 HYBRID 60.04 21 1 JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM 85
22 4 CHAKRADEO 59.25 21 12 URMIL 85
23 12 | TODI'S 1V 58.63 21 13 ADI 85
24 20 | HEMANT JALAN 58.51 21 32 AHMEDABAD GREENS 85
25 2 PODDAR DEVELOPERS 58.07 25 4 SHAM SHARMA 84
26 25 | SAMADHAN BRIDGE ACADEMY | 57.74 26 3 NBA 83
27 36 | SANJIB'S 1V 57.25 27 36 PROMILA SARAF 82
28 17 | ATHA'S 54.74 28 7 HIMACHAL BRIDGE ASSOC 81
29 24 | KOSMOS 53.49 28 16 PURI 81
30 10 | ARUN JAIN 52.34 30 2 SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR 78
31 13 | ARISTOS 50.71 31 18 INVINCIBLES 77
32 1 KDI MORADABAD 49.94 32 27 RUKMA 76
33 39 | GAUTAM BASU'S 1V 45.78 33 9 S S C PATNA 75
34 32 | GUPTA'S BANGALORE 45.61 34 11 SERVER POLICE 71
35 33 | ANDREY 44.51 34 30 VYAS JAIPUR 71
36 30 | CHAMPIONS 43.07 36 35 OASIS 70
37 5 RANJAN CHATTERIJEE'S 6 42.84 37 14 INDUS 55
38 35 | INDIAN LADIES TEAM 42.65

39 6 SHEKHAR BANERIJEE'S 1V 42.36

40 23 NAVNEET 13.55

Entries for Pair Event

You are requested to give entries for
“Open Pairs” today latest by 1200 Hrs.

Entry Fee - Rs. 1200 (Per Pair) for first
elimination; Rs. 800 from those
qualified to play the 2" elimination and
Rs. 500 from those playing Finals.

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

The winner of “"Naresh Tandan Trophy”
(Team of Four - Gold Event) will get
direct entry into “Indian Selection
Trials”, along with other eligible teams.
The teams which aspire to participate in
the selection trials after winning the
Trophy may do so by paying an
additional amount of Rs. 30,000/- as
capitation fee to BFI.
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EAM OF FOUR - GOLD EVENT - PARTICIPANTS
T# | Team Name Player Names ( MP Reg. No. )
1 KDI MORADABAD Pradeep Anand Singh (UP26)-Captain, Pankaj Mehta (UP644), Rita Choksi (D007), S K Bandyopadhyay (WB7531),
N P Kabiraj (WB1301)
2 PODDAR Dipak Poddar (BM48)-Captain, Jitendar Solani (BM233), K S Samant (BM226), R A Agrawal (BM64), Anal Shah
DEVELOPERS (BM974), Sandeep Karmarkar (BM907)
3 ALPHA Daya Dhaon (D405)-Captain, Kajal Das (WB3407), Deepak Santra (WB1714), A Bhattacharjee ( ), Prabir Paul (WB3150)
4 CHAKRADEO Ajit Chakradeo (BM75)-Captain, Pranjal Chakradeo ( ), Neville Francis ( ), Magnus Moren ()
5 RANJAN Ranjan Chatterjee ( )-Captain, Mrinal Mukherjee (WB3147), Kalyan Nandi (WB3731), Sujit Bhattacharya (WB900),
CHATTERJEE'S 6 Subhasish Sarkar (WB6887), Swapan Some (0)
6 SHEKHAR Shekhar Banerjee (WB5618)-Captain, Sanat Saha (WB1122), Asit Kumar Kundu (WB720), B Adhya (WB1733), Aritra
BANERIJEE'S IV Bhattacharya ()
7 BANGUR CEMENT Debasish Ray (WB154)-Captain, N R Kirubakaramoorthy (TM66), Subir Majumder (WB3051), Rajesh Tibrewala
(D379), Debasish Bose (WB6589), Joy Narain Roy (WB6974)
8 FIRM Finton Lewis (BM415)-Captain, Ivan Alphonso (BM65), Rahul Shetty ( ), Mahesh Rohera (BM1541)
9 SUNIL MACHHAR Sunil Machhar (BM1000)-Captain, R Sridharan (BM49), Raju Bhiwandkar (BM70), Vinod Sharma (UP401), Puneet
Gangal (RJ143), Sudhir Aggarwal (D271)
10 ARUN JAIN Arun Jain (D319)-Captain, D K Tewari (D160), P C Gupta (D259), J B Sengupta (D224), Samir Pal (WB6416), Joyjeet
Sensarma (D384)
11 AYAN'S Nirmal Jain (TM504)-Captain, Sanjay Sodhi ( ), Ayan Mandal (WB2000), Rajeeva Parasar (KS477)
12 TODI'S IV Ajay Bagaria (WB6912)-Captain, Sourendra Coomer Dutt (WB2516), Gobinda Singha (WB04), Bivas Todi (WB930),
Subrata Saha (WB1002), Satyabrata Lahiri (WB5033)
13 ARISTOS Sanjoy Bhattacharyya (BM1510)-Captain, Dr K Srinivas (AP822), Rajeev Khandelwal (NM40), Himani Khandelwal
(NM436), Satya Kumar lyengar (KS105), R Sreekrishnan (TM305)
14 SHREE CEMENT Ravi Goenka (WB5054)-Captain, Arun Bapat (BM834), Amar Nath Banerji (WB4754), Vinay Desai (BM94), Sapan Desai
(GTA287), Joyrup Mullick (WB7287)
15 AZURE Surinder Hooda (D79)-Captain, Ashok Vaidya (PM179), Subhash Gupta (D180), Uttam Gupta (KS87), Sukamal Das
(WB1741), Samir Basak (WB4468)
16 MOHIT MEHTA Mohit Mehta (WB5993)-Captain, Kingshuk Bhattacharya (WB3504), Pinaki Khan (WB5644), S B Mukherji ( ), Avijit
Chakraborty (), CS Majumdar (WB4440)
17 ATHA'S Sahipal Ghosh (WB7371)-Captain, Kishore Roy (WB6972), Siddharth Roy Choudhary (WB1117), Arijit Guha ( ), Amal
Kundu (WB3516), Suresh Bhattacharya (WB6076)
18 TEXAN ACES G. Venkatesh (TM710)-Captain, Keyzad Anklesaria (GTA261), P Sridhar (TM277), S Sunderram (TM174), J M Shah
(BM21), Swarnendu Banerji (WB4793)
19 GLADIATORS R Venkatesh (KS312)-Captain, Arvind Srinivasan (BM548), Devdass Vijay (TM201), Prajwal BVS (TM491)
20 HEMANT JALAN Hemant Jalan (WB6646)-Captain, Anindya Bhattacharya (WB7171), Kaustabh Nandi (WB5792), Sandip Datta
(WB5697), Sandeep Thakral (BM1428), Kaustubh Bendre (PM297)
21 DHAMPUR SUGAR Ashok K. Goel (WB 7240)-Captain, Pritish Kushari (WB 1414), Suhas V. Vaidya (PM 121), Sumit Mukherjee (WB 5399),
MILLS Bhabesh Saha (WB 3738), Debabrata Majumdar (WB 3643)
22 DR SANGHI Dr R L Sanghi (D346)-Captain, Vijay Kumar (D57), Alok Daga (WB2878), Kamal Mukherjee (WB6), Asim Mukherjee
(WB1197), Prasun Mukherjee (WB6704)
23 NAVNEET Navneet Swaika (WB7386)-Captain, Kajal Mukherjee (WB1168), Rana Chakrabarty (WB6402), Indranath Chatterjee
(WB5791)
24 KOSMOS T. C. Pant (D282)-Captain, Daleep Mutreja (D69), Namit Sharma (D441), Rajesh Jain (D310), Anucool Mandal (D314),
R Tripathi (MP341)
25 SAMADHAN BRIDGE | Ravi Raman (BM1520)-Captain, Pandurang Khadloya (5014), Raju Khare (BM1125), Pradeep Bhosale (BM641), Umesh
ACADEMY Athavale (BM294), Bhaskar Pendse (BM1203)
26 AHMC Raju Tolani (BM1005)-Captain, Ajay Khare (BM699), Maneesh Bahuguna (GTB67), Srinivasan lyengar (GTA325), N K
Gupta (D154), Jaggy Shivdasani (BM34)
27 HYBRID Ajay Kadian (HRL20)-Captain, Sanjay Gupta (HRL30), Rana Roy (WB3517), Aurobindo Roy (WB3501)
28 FORMIDABLES Kiran Nadar (D178)-Captain, B Satyanarayana (D223), B Prabhakar (TM441), Rajeshwar Tewari (D229), Sunit Chokshi
(GTA256), K R Venkatraman (TM259)
29 ALMOST FAMOUS Hema Deora (BM856)-Captain, Gopi Nath Manna (BM1459), Badal Das (WB3406), Shibnath Dey Sarkar (WB4281),
Pranab Bardhan (WB5724), Partha S Mukherjee (WB6947)
30 CHAMPIONS Sheikh Naimuddin (KS608)-Captain, B Venkateswarlu (AP951), Dr. A Narayan Rao (AP500), V Ramachandra Rao
(AP575), P Narayan lyer (TM099), R N Subramaniam (TM171)
31 MALANI Krishna K Malani ( )-Captain, Ashok Samiji ( ), Prakash Kejriwal ( ), K Vijaykumar ( ), K Karunakar Reddy ( ), G
Veerbhadra ()
32 GUPTA'S A S Gupta (KS85)-Captain, V Krishnan (KS147), Ajit Saldanha (), B J Mukherjee ( ), KK Roy ( ), Sambuddha Deb ()
BANGALORE
33 ANDREY Andrey Purushottam (BM661)-Captain, Dattatray Ukidave (BM53), Shrikant Tembey (BM262), Makrand Kulkarni
(PM237)
34 DELHI DIAMONDS Kawaljit Singh (D209)-Captain, Brig D N Khanna (D398), Dilip Coehlo ( ), Hisano Watanabe ( ), Arun Kumar (D454),
Suman Bansidhar ()
35 INDIAN LADIES Asha Surana (D381)-Captain, Tutu Narula (BM1439), Meera Bakshi (D415), Sneh Lata Singla ( ), Vasanti Shah
TEAM (BM800), Alka Kshirsagar (PM127)
36 SANIJIB'S IV P Roy (5327)-Captain, B Mondal (WB 3625), M Mondal (WB 5368), S Bhattacharya (WB 5458), B Ganguly (6965), S
Choudhury (0)
37 ARDAS'S IV AR Das (WB 001700)-Captain, A Bhattacharya (WB 001726), P S Mukherjee (WB 006947), A Sanyal (WB 004504), T K
Roy (WB 001567), S Ghosh (WB 2051)
38 MANGO Jeroo Mango ( )-Captain, B N Parasrampuria ( ), Archie Sequeira (BM 234), Vivek Bhand (), Podar (), Ghosh ()
39 GAUTAM BASUS IV G K Basu (7460)-Captain, R Jain (0), S Banerjee (), S Gupta ( ), Subir Gupta ()
40 BMAL Bimal Sicka ( )-Captain, A V Chakraborty ( ), Jagdish Biswas (WB 4449), Snehasish Roy ( ), Aloke Sadhu ()
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TEAM OF FOUR - SILVER EVENT - PARTICIPANTS

T# | Team Name Player Names ( MP Reg. No. )
1 | JHUNJHUNWALA TEAM Arvind Prasad (UTR01)-Captain, V K Jhunjhunwala (UP736), Om Hari Agarwal (UP21), Ajay Garg (UP207)
2 | SHABAD PRATAP GWALIOR | M N Paradkar (MP154)-Captain, R K Nagpal (MP917), B G Joshi (MP1052), Ramendra Deo Sharma
(MP1068), S D Arya ()
3 | NBA Dr R C Gupta ()-Captain, Col K S Mehta (), Sristava (), Malhotra (), Rakesh ()
4 | SHAM SHARMA Sham Sharma (D84)-Captain, Col K K Sabharwal (D54), Anil K Upadhyay (B973), Ambrish Wadhera
(B895), Sunil Bhatia (D280), Mukesh Shivdasani (D225)
5 | DHARNI R S Jasuja (D21)-Captain, S Dharni (D308), Sandeep Narang (D456), A K Narang (D186), Syal ()
6 | ACLA Gourav Banerji (WB2694)-Captain, Jayanta Sarkar (WB6216), Goutam Chatterji (WB6226), Sagar Bhujiya
(WB4650)
7 | HIMACHAL BRIDGE Arvind Gupta (HP71)-Captain, Atulya Sood (HP95), Sant Sharma (CH20), R P Mishra (CH48), Hatinder
ASSOCIATION (HP44)
8 | LOTUS Subhash Mehta ( )-Captain, S D Gupta (), V K Luthra (), Rehan ()
9 | SSCPATNA Umesh Ram (B1005)-Captain, Dr J P Singh (B1018), Ashok Kumar (B1015), R K Singh (JH83), Birender
Kumar (B1010), Dr R Kumar ()
10 | AMHITABH VERMA S P Sinha (B3)-Captain, Rohit Mishra (B783), J Kumar (B161), K Singh (B312), Upendra Prasad (B353),
Ratnesh Kumar ()
11 | SERVER POLICE Dr Anupam Rai (MP234)-Captain, Dr P K Joel (MP240), S K Richhariya (UP468), Dr A K Saxena (MP237), D
K Chaudhary (MP701), M L Kanal (MP677)
12 | URMIL Urmil Agarwal (D322)-Captain, Beneeta Chandra (D364), Veena Vishwanathan (D333), Sanjiv Berry
(D389), Rakesh Nanda (D198), B S Gupta (D286)
13 | ADI Capt Rajinder Marwah (D36)-Captain, Col Omparkash (D452), Col B L Anand (D449), S R Gupta (D135)
14 | INDUS Rakesh Seth ( )-Captain, Rajesh Kochar ( ), Nandini ( ), Bina Malhotra ( ), Gautam Suri ( ), Renu Agarwal (
)
15 | SARTHAK BEHURIA Sarthak Behuria (BM)-Captain, Sanjay Damle (BM327), B G Daxindas (BM334), Abhay Todankar
(BM519), Janak Shah (BM30)
16 | PURI V N Puri (D100)-Captain, Ashok Girdhar (D409), V K Mutreja (D51), Tushar Moghe (D341), Ravindran ()
17 | CENTRAL SECTT CLUB, NEW | Harbhajan Singh (D48)-Captain, S R Malhotra (D73), Y P Punj (D334), S K Agarwal (D397), Ved Prakash
DELHI (D274), Raj Singh (D256)
18 | INVINCIBLES Deepak Gulhati (D400)-Captain, Dr Vikram Jain ( ), T Bhattacharjee (D343), M P Agarwala (D376),
Madhu Kochar (D369)
19 | THE COMBINATION Girish Kumar (UP100)-Captain, SC Bhandari (JH15), Shantanu Rastogi (UP632), VK Tiwari (UP576)
20 | RAHARA CARD CLUB R. Chowdhury (WB1525), Wrik Chakraborty (WB7557), Sanat Roy (WB1037), Krishnadas Chakraborty
(WB6744), Swetadri Saha (WB5957), Saurav Basak (WB7176)
21 | TASHERDESH D.C. Bagchi (WB3884)-Captain, P.K. Das Sharma (WB425), Sujit Basu (WB1136), R.S. Roy Chowdhury
(WB3974), K.K. Ganguly (WB7347), S. Basu (WB6888)
22 | CONSTELLATION Amar Jit (D302)-Captain, Dr Nikita Kamal (D326), Shashi Jain (D56), Anil Barihoke (D453), R Chakravorty
(D136), V Ravichandran (BM1242)
23 | VIBRANTS R R S Chauhan (705)-Captain, M K Haldar ( ), Bishavjeet Ghosh (), BGuha (), AKGhosh(),AP
Chatterjee ()
24 | GREEN TOPS Jainder Singh ()-Captain, Sudhir Nayar (), Shamsher Gupta (), Ravinder Singh (), Vijit Bery ()
25 | PAL Anil Bansal (UP241)-Captain, Virendra Singh (UP326), S K Garg ( ), A K Sinha (), P Govil (R73), T P Khare
(UP668)
26 | AMBITIOUS Sangram Guha (D232)-Captain, A K Gupta (UP106), N K Jain (D55), Ashok Bedi (D140), R K Gupta (D46),
R C Aggarwal (D24)
27 | RUKMA S Ain (WB172)-Captain, R N Palit (D357), Sandeep Nene (PM354), Subodh Gurjar (PM353)
28 | OMEGA M P S Chauhan (D301)-Captain, Mohan Nair ( ), Sudarshan Rathi (), B S Yadav ()
29 | NUTS & BOLTS Sunil Malhotra (D425)-Captain, A K Sinha (D337), Deepak Arora (D278), Simon Mathew (D374)
30 | VYASJAIPUR Gajender Vyas ( )-Captain, Surana (), (), ()
31 | OZONE D P Sharma (D307)-Captain, Devi Bhatnagar (BM1519), Noriko Domichi ( ), Rupa Bakeri (GTA327),RN
Gupta (JH43), Paban Agarwal (WB4108)
32 | AHMEDABAD GREENS Kamleswar Rai ( )-Captain, Kshitij Patel (GTA60), K Deodhar (GTA291), B M Shah (GTA174), Chanchal
Dass (AP116), Jignesh Parikh (GTA274)
33 | FASCINATION Alok Khemka ( )-Captain, Col S P Arvind (D418), Kavita Dhawan (D431), Madhu Aggarwal (D407), Ujjwal
Gupta (D403), Sushma Gupta (D404)
34 | ARNAB KOLKATA Sanjib Mazumder (WB5923)-Captain, Pradip Kumar Jana (WB6790), Arup Dutta (WB2084), Indranil
Chakraborty (WB4198), Shyam Prasad Chatterjee (WB6362), Goutam Das (WB6714)
35 | OASIS A K Ghosh ()-Captain, Sudhir Arya (), Jitendra Kumar (), Suchet dhar (), A Basu Roy ()
36 | PROMILA SARAF Promila Saraf (D367)-Captain, Anoop Dhawan (D424), Madhu Sudan Sharma (D220), Ranjan
Bhattacharya (D465), Anshul Singhal ( ), Ambazhagen Rajagopalan ()
37 | €sCll S K Deswal ()-Captain, R P Gautam (), T C Rana (), Gulab Rai ()

Success lies not in the result, but in the effort. Being the best is not

at all important, doing the best is all that matters. Do your best.
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Interesting Deals
Round 1: Board 1

Board 1, Dealer :North, Vul: None

aKJ763
v2
+QJ752
%93
A92 N AaAQ5
vQT54 W vK63
+AK84 +93
%842 = *KQT76
A T84
vAJ987
*T6
%AJ6
West North East South
Pass 1C 1H
INT Pass 3NT All Pass

After overcall of 1H by South over East’'s 1C
(Standard), West had ample ammunition to bid 1INT
and his partner took chances to bid 3NT with 14 HCPs
and a 5-carder suit.

North on lead was well aware that with both opponents
showing heart stopper, there was nothing much in
leading partner suit and opted to lead Spade 6.
Fearing that South may have the spade King, East
played low and partner after scoring the Ten, returned
another spade. East won and played the club King,
which was ducked. Now declarer can score 2 tricks
each in suits other than clubs. So 3 clubs are required
and for that declarer can give 2 tricks in clubs.
Thinking this declarer played the CQ, which was won
by South, who now led the D10. West won with Ace
and played the 3™ club, won by South, who played
another diampnd.

Declarer now got stuck in hand and only hoped for
heart Ace with north, which was not to be. He can
even try playing HQ from hand, but South can duck
that and now declarer has to go down. Though the
hand was allowed to be made on many tables, it surely
had a nice defence.

Round 3: Board 23

Board 23, Dealer :South, Vul: All

AT975
v52
+843
%A974
a4 N [y
vK974 w E vAQJT83
+KQT762 +AJ9
% T8 S %K632
AAKQJI8632
v6
*5
%QJ5
West North East South
2C(1)
Pass 2D(2) 4H 4S
5H 5S Pass All Pass

The precision players usually have the tendency to
open a strong hand with long suit as 1C, but here the
stunt was tried by South with Standard 2C opening..
West could have taken some action with his 10 red
cards, but being VUL, he rejected the idea. North duly
bid his waiting 2D bid and now not realizing what
South was upto (he never looked like doing these
stunts), he tried to intervene to the hilt with a 4H bid.
Now South duly bid 4S and West bid 5H but finally iit
was not clear what was happening on table (courtesy
the marvellous 2C opening) and South played in 5S
going 1 down.

It is not known how many players played in 6H (6S is
a good sacrifice over that) but surely the above
bidding takes the cake.

The possible bids could be 4S - Pass - Pass -5H - 5S -
6H and now it has to be seen whether a sacrifice can
be found by N-S or not.

No Mobile Phones

Use of Mobile telephones is
prohibited in the playing
area, while the play session
is on.

No Smoking

IMPORTANT -
PLEASE NOTE

The Tournament Directors
would award penalties as
prescribed by the Laws and
Conditions of the contest
for Use of Mobiles, Slow

Smoking is strictly prohibited

play or Late Arrival.

within the Playing Area &
Scoring &  Bulletin  Room.
Offenders may attract strict
penalties.

Bulletin # 2

HCL Prize Money Bridge Tournament 2013

Page 9 of 10



The 11th
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Tournament Schedule

Aug 09 1000 - 1115 Hrs. T-4, Round - 7 (10 Boards) — Actual draw
1135 - 1250 Hrs. T-4, Round - 8 (10 Boards) — Actual draw
TOP 8 Teams of both GOLD & SILVER events to qualify for QFs
1250 - 1400 Hrs. Lunch Break
1400 - 1545 Hrs. QF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 1-12) - Session-1
1600 - 1745 Hrs. QF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 13-24) - Session-2
1800 - 1945 Hrs. QF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 25-36) — Session-3
1400 - 1645 Hrs. Pair Elimination - I, Session |
1700 - 1945 Hrs. Pair Elimination - |, Session Il
2000 Hrs. Cocktdails & Dinner (Hosted by HCL)

Aug 10 0945 — 1145 Hrs. SF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 1-14) - Session-1
1200 - 1400 Hrs. SF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 15-28) - Session-2
1000 - 1245 Hrs. Pair Elimination - I, Session llI
1300 - 1500 Hrs. Lunch Break
1400 - 1645 Hrs. Pair Elimination - Il, Session |
1500 - 1700 Hrs. SF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 29-42) - Session-3
1530 - 1900 Hrs. Consolation Pairs (Match Point) - One Session
1645 - 1715 Hrs. Tea Break
1700 - 1945 Hrs. Pair Elimination - II, Session I
1730 - 1930 Hrs. SF, GOLD & SILVER (Boards 43-56) - Session-4
2000 Hrs. Cocktdails & Dinner (Hosted by Tivoli)

Aug 11 0900 - 1100 Hrs. Finals GOLD & SILVER (Boards 1-14) - Session-1

0900 - 1300 Hrs.
1000 - 1315 Hrs.
1115 -1315 Hrs.
1315 - 1415 Hrs.
1415 - 1615 Hrs.
1415 - 1800 Hrs.
1430 — 1745 Hrs.
1630 — 1830 Hrs.

1845 Hrs.

Pair Finals (Boards 1-28) - Session-I

IMP Pairs for Non-qualifiers — Session-1

Finals GOLD & SILVER (Boards 15-28) - Session-2
Lunch Break

Finals GOLD & SILVER (Boards 29-42) - Session-3
Pair Finals (Boards 29-54) - Session-ll

IMP Pairs for Non-qualifiers — Session-1

Finals GOLD & SILVER (Boards 43-56) - Session-4
Prize Distribution & Closing Ceremony

Daily Bulletins & Results of 11" HCL BRIDGE TOURNAMENT @
www.hcl-bridge.com

Vu-Graph on BBO

Live Vu-graph of the Tournament will be available on BBO as per the following Schedule:

9™ August 2013: Quarter-Finals: 1400 Hrs. (S1), 1600 Hrs. (S2), 1800 Hrs. (S3)

10™ August 2013: Semi-Finals: 0945 Hrs. (S1), 1200 Hrs. (S2), 1500 Hrs. (S3), 1730 Hrs. (54)

11™ August 2013: Finals: 0900 Hrs (S1), 1115 Hrs. (S2), 1415 Hrs. (S3), 1630 Hrs (S4)

Note: One Table of Open Pair Finals will also be shown live on BBO. The 1°' Session will start at
0900 Hrs. and the 2™ session will start at 1415 Hrs.
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